With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company has received 
an order from the Office of the Principal Commissioner of Customs, Bengaluru imposing a 
redemption fine of 3,00,00,000/- (INR Three Crores only) and penalty of 2,70,24,078/- (INR Two 
Crores Seventy Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand and Seventy Eight only) under the Section 125 and 
Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962 respectively in relation to wrong availment of benefit under 
Sl. No13 of Notification no. 57/2017-Customs dated 30.06.2017. 

Based on the Company’s assessment, an appeal will be filed and the Company is hopeful of a

[...]

b) nature and details of the 
action(s) taken, initiated or 
order(s) passed;  

the Company has received an order from the 
Office of the Principal commissioner of Customs, 
imposing a redemption fine of 3,00,00,000/- ( INR 
Three Crores only) and penalty of 2,70,24,078/- 
(INR Two Crores Seventy Lakhs Twenty Four 
Thousand and Seventy Eight only) under the 
Section 125 and Section 114A of the Customs Act, 
1962 respectively in relation to wrong availment of 
benefit under Sl. No13 of Notification no. 57/2017- 
Customs dated 30.06.2017 

c) date of receipt of direction or 
order, including any ad-interim